Offer Shares, representing approximately 50.76% of the total number of 74,959,150 Offer Shares and
approximately 16.92% of the issued share capital of the Company of 224,877,450 Shares as enlarged
by the 74,959,150 Offer Shares. The subscribers procured by the Underwriter are the Independent
Third Parties and none of the subscribers has become a substantial Shareholder immediately after
completion of the Open Offer.

Despatch of certificates for the Offer Shares

Share certificates for the fully-paid Offer Shares will be posted on Wednesday, 18 June 2014 to the
Qualifying Shareholders’ registered addresses shown on the register of members of the Company by
ordinary post at their own risk.

Dealings in the fully-paid Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at 9:00 am
on Thursday, 19 June 2014.

— 3 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the following is a table showing the
changes in the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Open Offer:

Immediately before
completion of

the Open Offer

Immediately
after completion of

the Open Offer
Number of

Shares % (approx.)
Number of

Shares % (approx.)

Mr. Mung 34,208,000 22.82 51,312,000 22.82

Directors
Mr. Tse Ke Li 1,150,000 0.77 1,150,000 0.51
Ms. Chan Ling, Eva 500,000 0.33 500,000 0.22
Mr. Tang Chi Ming (Note 1) 1,150,000 0.77 1,150,000 0.51

Public shareholders
Other Shareholders 112,910,100 75.31 132,719,204 59.02
The Underwriter 200 0.00 200 0.00
Subscribers procured by the

Underwriter (Note 2) — — 38,046,046 16.92

Total 149,918,300 100.00 224,877,450 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Mr. Tang Chi Ming is a former director of the Company.

2.	 None of the subscribers has become a substantial Shareholder immediately after completion of the Open
Offer.

By Order of the Board
Well Way Group Limited

Mung Bun Man, Alan
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 17 June 2014

— 4 —

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Mung Bun Man, Alan and Mr. Tse Ke
Li as executive Directors, and Mr. Chan Wai Man, Ms. Chan Ling, Eva and Mr. Chan Ho Bun, Steve
as independent non-executive Directors.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility,